FOURTH I‘X'] F,Nbl! IN OF

This Fourth Extension of Local Programming Agreement and Marketing Agreement
("Modification") is made and entered into effective as of the 13 day of January, 2018 by and
between MIDWAY BROADCASTING' CORPORATION (“Programmer”) and CLEAR
CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC. ("Licensee").

RECITALS

A, Programmer and Licensee have previously entered info that certajn Local
Programimning Agreement and Marketing Agreement.dated as of September 2006 (the “Otlginal
Agreemerit”) as amended by that certain Extension of Local Programming. and Marketing
Agreement dated September 1, 2014 (“First Modification™), that certain Second Bxtension. of
Local Programming and Mmketmg Agreement dated January 1, 2016 (*Second Modification”),
and that certain Third Extonsion of Local Programming and Matketing Agreement dated Jannary -
1,2017 (“Thixd Modification™), pursuant to which Programmer purchased from Licensee nirtime

on Llcemee s md:o staﬂon identified by the call fetters WRLL (AM), Berwyn, minois (the

and subqequently extended for Three (3) One, (1) Year tcnm to August 31, 2014 (lhe “Second,
Third and Fourth. Expiration Dates”) and, pursuant to the First Modification, further extended to
December 31, 2015 (“Fifth Expiration Date”) and, pursuant to the Second Modification, further
extended to I)ccembcr 31, 2016 (“Sixth Expiration Date”), and, pursuant to the Third Modification,
further extended to December 31,2017 (“Seventh Expiration Date™).

B. The parties desire by this Modification to: (1) extend the Expiration Date of the
Original Agreement; and (2) provide for the total payment by Progranuner to Licensee of g monthly
fee during the extéended Term of the Oviginal Agreement equal to

C All capitalized tetms not otherwise defined herein shall have thé meanings assigned to
such terms in the Original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the —paid and for othier good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties

heroto agree-as follows:-

1. Extension of Term. "The Term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended fot
twelve (12) months effective as of January 1,22018, Notwithstanding the foregoing, Licensee may
terminate this Agreement upon niuety (90) days’ notice-to Programmer.

2. Payments to Licensee, For the broadcast of the Programs and the other benefits
inade available to Programiner pursuant to this Agreement during the Term, Programmer will pay
Licensee the sum of [l per calendar month (the “Broadceast Fee™). The Broadeast Fee shall
be ducin advaunce on the first day of each month during the Term.




3, Organization/Authority. Each party represents and warrants to the othier party that such
party has been duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the state of its.
formation-and has taken all corporate and otlier actions, as are necessary to authotize the execution
and . delwely of this Modification, and. this Modification and the Orlginal Agreement, :as hereby
modified, constityte, valid and bmdmg obligafions of each of them, enforceable in accordance with
their terms, subjeet to applicable bankruptey, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or other law
and equity principles applied for the relief ¢f debiors heretofore or hereafter énacted.

4. Incorporation; This Bxtension shall form a pait of the Original Agreement

5, Successors and Assigns.. The provisions of this Extension shall inure to the bénefit of,
and be binding upon, the parties heteto and their respective successors and assigns.

6. Ratification. Except as expressly extended and supplemented hereby, the terms,
conditions and provisions of the Original Agreement shall continue in effect unchanged and.are
‘hereby in all respects ratified and confirmed.

7, Counterparts, This Modification may be executed in multiple counterparts,

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the undetsigned parties have.exetuted this Modification as of the
date herein above first written

MIDWAY BROADCASTING CORPORATION CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING
LICENSES, INC.

By: MW By: ////%—

Name: /)7/1// Stararo
“Title: (ﬁ /S,(ﬁ/h// y"?l Z//L’ﬁl’/l//fi/ﬁ(‘ ( / u_éﬁ




